| Form 8-25 | PTO-1595 (Adapted) 03 - 09 | 9-2001 | S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | | |
|-----------------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| 0-20 | , REC | | Patent & Trademark Office ET | | |
| 4 | 2-27-0(1016 | | C 1 | | |
| _ | 1010 | 31988 | 7 | | |
| | e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. | | | | |
| 1. | Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name an | d address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| | Advanced Health Technologies Corporation | Name: | Cybear, Inc. | | |
| Additi | onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No | ivalle. | 500 Blue Lake Drive | | |
| ^ | | | Suite #200 | | |
| 3. | Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | | | | |
| | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: | Boca Raton State: FL ZIP:33431 | | |
| | Other | | | | |
| | Fuzzation Data, Dagambar 20, 2000 | | | | |
| Execution Date: December 29, 2000 | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ✓ No | | | |
| 4(a). | Patent Application No.(s):09/121,596 | 4(b) Botont N | lo (a): 5 727 520 and 5 945 255 | | |
| | If the decrease the being fleet to a sile of the sile | | 4(b). Patent No.(s): <u>5,737,539 and 5,845,255</u> | | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new applica | ation, the execut | ion date of the application is: | | |
| | Additional numbers att | ached? □ Ye | s No | | |
| _ | None and address of next to the | | | | |
| 5. | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>3</u> | | | |
| | mailed: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$120.00 | | | |
| | a liet i e i | | | | |
| | Name: <u>Jed Friedman, Esquire</u> Address: LOTT & FRIEDLAND, P.A. | | mmissioner is hereby authorized to charge | | |
| | Address: LOTT & FRIEDLAND, P.A. P.O. Drawer 141098 | | ditional fees required under 37 CFR 1.16 lit any overpayment, to Deposit Accoun | | |
| | Miami, Florida 33114-1098 | No. 12- | | | |
| | · | | | | |
| | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | [[9/)= | | |
| 8. | Statement and signature | | 1400 | | |
| - | • | | | | |
| | Express Mail label No.: EL 222 235 431 US | Date of De | posit: February 27, 2001 | | |
| | I hereby certify that this namer is being denosited | 1 with the Unit | ad States Postal Service "Express Mail | | |
| | I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: | | | | |
| | Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washir | | | | |
| | | | 212 | | |
| | Person mailing paper: Barbara Rey Sign. | ature of persor | mailing paper: | | |
| | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo | oreanina infor | rmation is true and correct and any | | |
| | attached copy is a true copy of the original dog | ament. | mation is true and correct and any | | |
| | | Wa - | | | |
| | Jed Friedman | | February 27, 2001 | | |
| | Name of Person Signing Sign | # ture | Date | | |
| | Attorney Docket No.: 03107-1-6000 Tota | l number of n | ages comprising cover sheet: 1 | | |
| | 7. (10 may 200 (10 may 20 may 10 may 20 may | п паппьет от р | ages comprising cover sileet | | |
| | Mail documents to be recorded with required | Commissione | er of Patents & Trademarks | | |

cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011551 FRAME: 0409

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, Advanced Health Technologies Corporation, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 555 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY, 10591 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns certain inventions and improvements disclosed in the application for Letters Patent and issued Letters Patent described in Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, Cybear, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Blue Lake Drive, Suite 200, Boca Raton, Florida, 33431 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application for Letters Patent and issued Letters Patent, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application and Letters Patent, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application for Letters Patent or Letters Patent, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that all necessary records of ASSIGNOR to establish priority of invention in any interference of similar proceeding will be made available at no additional charge to ASSIGNEE, in the event such records are needed in connection with any of the assigned Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 011551 FRAME: 0410

| | undersigned has caused this Assignment to be seal to be affixed, this 19 day of December, |
|--|--|
| | ASSIGNOR: Afferd Same of |
| [Corporate Seal] | By: Jekry M Sauerhoff CFO, (Position) |
| CERTIFICATE OF A | CKNOWLEDGEMENT |
| STATE OF New York | · |
| COUNTY OF Westchester | |
| Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, personally appeared Lifey M. Succeeding proper identification, and who, being by me duly of Managed Heath lectoregoing instrument is the corporate seal of signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation. | ting officer duly authorized to administer oaths, a on this day of, 2000,, to me known personally or identified by y sworn, deposes and says that he is the wolgain, and that the seal affixed to the said corporation, and that said instrument was by authority of its Board of Directors, and said mument to be the free act and deed of said |
| (SEAL) | |
| Our Docket No.: 03107-1-6000 | My Commission Expires: |
| | MARIA A. PRIN-LEVINE Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PR5038868 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires Feb. 6, 19—2003 |

EXHIBIT A

| Patent No. | Title | Filing Date | Issue Date |
|------------|--|------------------|-------------|
| 5,737,539 | Electronic Prescription Creation System | October 28, 1994 | 07-April-98 |
| 5,845,255 | Professional Data Management System | October 2, 1997 | 08-Dec98 |
| 09/121,596 | CIP of previous applications | July 24, 1998 | |

3